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Table 50:  Percentage of Students Who Plan to Practice in
Underserved/Shortage Areas

Gender %
Male

Female
Race/Ethnicity
White

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Black or African American

All Others*
Marital Status
Married/Cohabiting

Single
Financial Status
Independent

Dependent
Parental Income
$49,999 and less

$50,000 ‐ $99,999

$100,000 ‐ 199,999

$200,000 or more
Parental Education
Graduate/Professional Degree

Bachelor's Degree

No College Degree
*All Others include respondents indicating American Indian and Alaskan Native, Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander or 

multiple races.  

Table 51: Plans to Practice in Underserved/Shortage Area by Type

Inner‐city

Rural

Other

Total

979

331

662
646
114

1,422

2017-2018

358

796
454
394

% #
2019-2020

37%
%

45%

40%
39%
44%
80%
38%

43%
40%

44%
35%

48%
44%
41%
35%

40%

531
852

40%

34%

832
827

Students

41%

213

827

1,074
128
43
87
25

803
463
425

34%
33%
55%

450

43%

326

40%

28

627
1,021

1,149
456

299
472
457

376

8%
100%

34%
60%
63%
53%

39%
35%

39%
30%

47%
39%
35%
30%

34%
38%

396

#

641
967

1,086
465

266
424

2018-2019

33%666
700

862
280
99
76
39

Students

379

2019-2020 2018-2019

414
277

671

#
799

1,078
136
44
75

% #
47%
45%

32%
39%

100%

35%

738
#%

42%
50%
7%

100%

714
847
123

1,684

  2017-2018

34%

#%
43%
49%
8%

39%

62%
57%

40%
33%

38%
30%

45%
37%
34%
31%

834
143

1,715
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